## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.977/2014

P K ABOOBACKER AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

SECTION X

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and permission to submit additional document(s))

Date: 12/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv. Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Notice.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar