www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA

## SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 977/2014

P K ABOOBACKER AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to submit additional document(s) and stay)

Date: 10/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos. 2 and 3 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks.

Das

in addition is permitted to be served on the respondent No. 2 through the Ld. Standing Counsel representing the Union of India and on the respondent No.3 through the Trial Court the particulars be which shall furnished by

the learned counsel

he

ti

www.ecourtsindia.com

petitioners within the period prescribed above. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Madhu Grover

List again on 31.7.2015.

Date: 2015.04.11 08:01:20 CEST

Reason:

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG

www.ecourtsindia.com